– 1 – Revised 8/31/2017
Product Description
The ID Series, ½-wave center-fed Industrial Dipole
antenna is a weatherized design with industrial
and outdoor applications in mind, such as outdoor
meters, solar panel controls and other sensor
monitoring and control systems requiring a low
cost - but rugged - solution. The plastic and cable

Ø3.2 mm
(0.13")
Ordering Information
ANT-2.4-ID-1000-RPS (1m with RP-SMA connector)
ANT-2.4-ID-1000-SMA (1m with SMA connector)
ANT-2.4-ID-2000-RPS (2m with RP-SMA connector)
ANT-2.4-ID-2000-SMA (2m with SMA connector)
MEC-PSA-ID (Optional PSA adhesive patch)
Contact Linx for custom cable lengths.
3.18 mm
(0.13")
12.4 mm
(0.49")
*The IP rating applies to the antenna body only. IP ratings on
the product’s enclosure depend on how the mating connector is
implemented.
– 2 –
3:1
2:1
1:1
2.37GHz 2.45GHz 2.52GHz
VSWR 1.064
25%
11%
0%
Reflected Power
VSWR Graph
What is VSWR?
The Voltage Standing Wave Ratio (VSWR) is a measurement of how well an antenna is matched to a source
impedance, typically 50-ohms. It is calculated by measuring the voltage wave that is headed toward the load
versus the voltage wave that is reflected back from the load. A perfect match has a VSWR of 1:1. The higher
the first number, the worse the match, and the more inefficient the system. Since a perfect match cannot
ever be obtained, some benchmark for performance needs to be set. In the case of antenna VSWR, this
is usually 2:1. At this point, 88.9% of the energy sent to the antenna by the transmitter is radiated into free
space and 11.1% is either reflected back into the source or lost as heat on the structure of the antenna. In
the other direction, 88.9% of the energy recovered by the antenna is transferred into the receiver. As a side
note, since the “:1” is always implied, many data sheets will remove it and just display the first number.
How to Read a VSWR Graph
VSWR is usually displayed graphically versus frequency. The lowest point on the graph is the antenna’s
operational center frequency. In most cases, this is different than the designed center frequency due to
fabrication tolerances. The VSWR at that point denotes how close to 50-ohms the antenna gets. Linx
specifies the recommended bandwidth as the range where the typical antenna VSWR is less than 2:1.
by
ANT-2.4-ID Data Sheet
– 3 –
Copyright © 2017 Linx Technologies
159 Ort Lane, Merlin, OR 97532
Phone: +1 541 471 6256